
Event 17 Girls 100m Freestyle    

      
Results Position Name Age Time Record 

U10 1 Lily Craske 9 01:32.69  

 2     

 3     

      
U12 1 Darcy Gladwell 10 01:20.81  

 2 Jo Harvey 10 01:22.69  

 3 Annette Molyneaux 11 01:25.50  

      
U14 1 Olivia Molyneaux 13 01:10.06  

 2 Rowan Abbott 12 01:10.25  

 3 Jess Harvey 13 01:16.81  

      
U16 1 Eleanor Thornton 15 01:08.68  

 2 Nia Evans 14 01:08.87  

 3 Lily Beer 14 01:11.22  

      
Seniors 1 Elizabeth Stewart 17 01:12.37  

 2 Molly Evans 18 01:15.15  

 3     

      
Masters 1     

 2     

 3     

      
Open 1 Eleanor Thornton 15 01:08.68  

 2 Nia Evans 14 01:08.87 PB 

 3 Olivia Molyneaux 13 01:10.06 PB 

 4 Rowan Abbott 12 01:10.25  

 5 Lily Beer 14 01:11.22 PB 

 6 Elizabeth Stewart 17 01:12.37  

 7 Molly Evans 18 01:15.15 PB 

 8 Katie Craske 14 01:16.25 PB 

 9 Jess Harvey 13 01:16.81 PB 

 10 Sophia Binternagel 13 01:16.97 PB 

 11 Darcy Gladwell 10 01:20.81  

 12 Iona Seeley 13 01:22.06 PB 

 13 Jo Harvey 10 01:22.69 PB 



 14 Sara Scaife 13 01:23.15 PB 

 15 Niamh Willis 12 01:25.03 PB 

 16 Annette Molyneaux 11 01:25.50 PB 

 17 Nell Motts 10 01:25.72 PB 

 18 Lottie Hitchcock 10 01:30.63  

 19 Lily Craske 9 01:32.69  

 20 Henrietta Dykes 10 01:34.53 PB 

 21 Arabella Dykes 12 01:38.81 PB 

 22 Charlotte Gaunt 11 01:41.40 PB 

 23 Evie-Rose Box 12 01:42.15 PB 

 24 
Eleanor Lomasney-
McIntyre 10 01:43.12  

 

  



Event 18 Boys 100m Freestyle    

      
Results Position Name Age Time Record 

U10 1     

 2     

 3     

      
U12 1 Isaac Abbott 10 01:31.56  

 2 Joshua Hayes 11 01:32.72  

 3     

      
U14 1 Elliot Gladwell 13 01:04.92  

 2 Ben Houghton 12 01:16.32  

 3 Taylor Squirrell 12 01:16.73  

      
U16 1 Alexander Seeley 15 01:11.65  

 2 Harvey Gladwell 15 01:14.40  

 3     

      
Seniors 1 Adam Morsman 19 00:59.85  

 2 William White 17 01:00.00  

 3     

      
Masters 1     

 2     

 3     

      
Open 1 Adam Morsman 19 00:59.85  

 2 William White 17 01:00.00 PB 

 3 Elliot Gladwell 13 01:04.92 PB 

 4 Alexander Seeley 15 01:11.65 PB 

 5 Harvey Gladwell 15 01:14.40 PB 

 6 Ben Houghton 12 01:16.32  

 =7 Jonathan Thornton 13 01:16.73 PB 

 =7 Taylor Squirrell 12 01:16.73  

 9 Harry Fountain 12 01:28.62  

 10 Isaac Abbott 10 01:31.56  

 11 Joshua Hayes 11 01:32.72 PB 

  Oliver Hitchcock 13 DNS  
 



Event 19 Girls 50m Backstroke    

      
Results Position Name Age Time Record 

U10 1 Lily Craske 9 00:47.49  

 2 Beth  Jamieson 9 01:00.43  

 3     

      
U12 1 Annette Molyneaux 11 00:43.53  

 2 Jo Harvey 10 00:44.42  

 3 Nell Motts 10 00:45.55  

      
U14 1 Rowan Abbott 12 00:36.28  

 2 Olivia Molyneaux 13 00:37.41  

 3 Lily Ford 13 00:40.15  

      
U16 1 Nia Evans 14 00:36.78  

 2 Eleanor Thornton 15 00:36.97  

 3 Lily Beer 14 00:37.56  

      
Seniors 1 Elizabeth Stewart 17 00:37.41  

 2 Molly Evans 18 00:41.38  

 3     

      
Masters 1     

 2     

 3     

      
Open 1 Rowan Abbott 12 00:36.28  

 2 Nia Evans 14 00:36.78  

 3 Eleanor Thornton 15 00:36.97  

 =4 Elizabeth Stewart 17 00:37.41  

 =4 Olivia Molyneaux 13 00:37.41  

 6 Lily Beer 14 00:37.56 PB 

 7 Katie Craske 14 00:38.26 PB 

 8 Lily Ford 13 00:40.15 PB 

 9 Sophia Binternagel 13 00:40.19 PB 

 =10 Jess Harvey 13 00:41.38 PB 

 =10 Molly Evans 18 00:41.38 PB 

 12 Niamh Willis 12 00:42.38 PB 

 13 Iona Seeley 13 00:42.47  



 14 Annette Molyneaux 11 00:43.53 PB 

 15 Sara Scaife 13 00:43.92  

 16 Jo Harvey 10 00:44.42  

 17 Nell Motts 10 00:45.55  

 18 Darcy Gladwell 10 00:46.00  

 19 Lily Craske 9 00:47.49  

 20 Lottie Hitchcock 10 00:47.84  

 21 Paige Venables 11 00:48.97 PB 

 =22 Charlotte Gaunt 11 00:51.35 PB 

 =22 Henrietta Dykes 10 00:51.35 PB 

 24 Arabella Dykes 12 00:53.31 PB 

 25 
Eleanor Lomasney-
McIntyre 10 00:54.43 PB 

 26 Poppy Gaunt 11 00:56.65 PB 

 27 Beth  Jamieson 9 01:00.43 PB 

  Annabelle Lait 14 DNS  

  Evie-Rose Box 12 DQ  

      
 

  



Event 20 Boys 50m Backstroke    

      
Results Position Name Age Time Record 

U10 1     

 2     

 3     

      
U12 1 Joshua Hayes 11 00:45.22  

 2 Benny Anthony 11 00:45.91  

 3 Isaac Abbott 10 00:43.32  

      
U14 1 Elliot Gladwell 13 00:35.99  

 2 Ben Houghton 12 00:41.88  

 3 Taylor Squirrell 12 00:42.57  

      
U16 1 Alexander Seeley 15 00:38.50  

 2 Conrad McEllroy 14 00:42.25  

 3     

      
Seniors 1 William White 17 00:31.29  

 2 Adam Morsman 19 00:31.75  

 3     

      
Masters 1     

 2 Isaac Abbott 10 00:43.32  

 3     

      
Open 1 William White 17 00:31.29  

 2 Adam Morsman 19 00:31.75  

 3 Elliot Gladwell 13 00:35.99 PB 

 4 Alexander Seeley 15 00:38.50 PB 

 5 Ben Houghton 12 00:41.88  

 6 Conrad McEllroy 14 00:42.25 PB 

 7 Taylor Squirrell 12 00:42.57 PB 

 8 Jonathan Thornton 13 00:43.28  

 9 Isaac Abbott 10 00:43.32 PB 

 10 Joshua Hayes 11 00:45.22 PB 

 11 Benny Anthony 11 00:45.91 PB 

 12 Harry Fountain 12 00:47.10  

      



Event 21 Girls 4x50m Ind. Medley    

      
Results Position Name Age Time Record 

U10 1     

 2     

 3     

      
U12 1 Darcy Gladwell 10 03:27.20  

 2 Annette Molyneaux 11 03:31.37  

 3 Nell Motts 10 03:31.44  

      
U14 1 Rowan Abbott 12 03:01.47  

 2 Olivia Molyneaux 13 03:04.27  

 3 Jess Harvey 13 03:22.50  

      
U16 1 Eleanor Thornton 15 02:47.25  

 2 Nia Evans 14 03:01.20  

 3 Lily Beer 14 03:04.28  

      
Seniors 1 Elizabeth Stewart 17 02:59.97  

 2 Molly Evans 18 03:14.38  

 3     

      
Masters 1     

 2     

 3     

      
Open 1 Eleanor Thornton 15 02:47.25 PB 

 2 Elizabeth Stewart 17 02:59.97 PB 

 3 Nia Evans 14 03:01.20 PB 

 4 Rowan Abbott 12 03:01.47 PB 

 5 Olivia Molyneaux 13 03:04.27 PB 

 6 Lily Beer 14 03:04.28 PB 

 7 Molly Evans 18 03:14.38 PB 

 8 Jess Harvey 13 03:22.50 PB 

 9 Darcy Gladwell 10 03:27.20 PB 

 10 Sara Scaife 13 03:28.38 PB 

 11 Annette Molyneaux 11 03:31.37 PB 

 12 Nell Motts 10 03:31.44 PB 

 



Event 22 
Boys 4x50m Ind. 
Medley    

      
Results Position Name Age Time Record 

U10 1     

 2     

 3     

      
U12 1 Benny Anthony 11 03:38.41  

 2 Isaac Abbott 10 03:52.77  

 3     

      
U14 1 Elliot Gladwell 13 02:46.91 Champ 

 2 Ben Houghton 12 03:11.13  

 3     

      
U16 1 Alexander Seeley 15 03:02.84  

 2     

 3     

      
Seniors 1 Adam Morsman 19 02:31.85  

 2 William White 17 02:36.60  

 3     

      
Masters 1     

 2     

 3     

      
Open 1 Adam Morsman 19 02:31.85  

 2 William White 17 02:36.60 PB 

 3 Elliot Gladwell 13 02:46.91 PB 

 4 Alexander Seeley 15 03:02.84 PB 

 5 Ben Houghton 12 03:11.13 PB 

 6 Benny Anthony 11 03:38.41 PB 

 7 Isaac Abbott 10 03:52.77 PB 

  Harry Fountain 12 DQ  
  



 


